The BIP Pro Forma Financial Information has been restated to reflect the impact of materially significant transactions that have
occurred subsequent to 30 June 2015, on the 31 December 2014 and 30 June 2015 financial information. The resulting BIP
Pro Forma Financial Information remains the same under the 100% Acquisition Scenario or the 50.1% Acquisition Scenario.

The BIP Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the Investigating Accountant’s Report set out in
Attachment 2 and the other information set out in this Bidder’s Statement.

b. Sources of information

The BIP pro forma financial information has been derived from the BIP historical financial information (see Section 2.5).

c. BIP Pro Forma Financial Information

1. Pro forma consolidated statements of operating results

The following table sets out the pro forma statement of operating results of BIP in its functional currency (USD).

100% Acquisition Scenario or
50.1% Acquisition Scenario59

 BIP Historical financials
Half Year Ended

30 June 2015
(per Section 2.5) US (m)

 BIP pro forma
adjustments

Half Year Ended
30 June 2015 US (m)

 BIP Pro forma
financials

Half Year Ended
30 June 2015 US (m)

Revenues 932 (9) 923

Direct operating costs (400) 3 (397)

General and administrative expenses (69) - (69)

Interest expense (183) (4) (187)

Share of earnings from investments in
associates 37 - 37

Mark-to-market on hedging items 58 - 58

Other (expenses) income 9 - 9

Income before income tax, depreciation and
amortisation expense (“operating results”) 384 (10) 374

59 Under the 100% Acquisition Scenario or the minimum acceptance level in relation to the Offer of the 50.1% Acquisition Scenario, BIP’s operating results remain
the same.

105

100% Acquisition Scenario or
50.1% Acquisition Scenario60

 BIP Historical financials
Year Ended

31 December 2014
(per Section 2.5) US (m)

 BIP pro forma
adjustments Year Ended

31 December 2014
US (m)

 BIP Pro forma financials
Year Ended

31 December 2014
US (m)

Revenues  1,924  (25)  1,899

Direct operating costs  (846)  6  (840)

General and administrative expenses  (115)  -  (115)

Interest expense  (362)  (7)  (369)

Share of earnings from investments in
Associates  58  -  58

Mark-to-market on hedging items  38  -  38

Other (expenses) income  (1)  4  3

Income before income tax, depreciation and
amortisation expense (“operating results”)  696  (22)  674

2. Pro forma consolidated statements of financial position

100% Acquisition Scenario or
50.1% Acquisition Scenario61

 BIP Historical financials
as at 30 June 2015

(per Section 2.5) US (m)

 BIP Pro forma
adjustments as at

30 June 2015 US (m)

 BIP Pro forma
financials as at

30 June 2015 US (m)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  652 (435)  217

Financial assets  427  (40)  387

Accounts receivable and other  350  231 581

Inventory  18  -  18

Assets classified as held for sale  568  (257)  311

Current assets  2,015  (501)  1,514

Property, plant and equipment  7,882  -  7,882

Intangible assets  3,483  -  3,483

Investments in associates  2,716  -  2,716

Investment properties  163  -  163

Financial assets  521  1,167  1,688

Other assets  78  -  78

Deferred income tax asset  94  -  94

Inventory  -  -  -

Total Assets  16,952  666  17,618

Liabilities and
capital Liabilities

Accounts payable and other  534  -  534

Non-recourse borrowings  320  -  320

Financial liabilities  200  -  200

Liabilities directly associated with assets
classified as held for sale  195  (195)  -

Current tax liability  -  -  -

Current liabilities  1,249  (195)  1,054

Corporate borrowings  683  378  1,061

Non-recourse borrowings  5,695  -  5,695

60 Under the 100% Acquisition Scenario or the minimum acceptance level in relation to the Offer of the 50.1% Acquisition Scenario, BIP’s operating results remain
the same.

61 Under the 100% Acquisition Scenario or the minimum acceptance level in relation to the Offer of the 50.1% Acquisition Scenario, BIP’s financial position remains
the same.

106

100% Acquisition Scenario or
50.1% Acquisition Scenario61

 BIP Historical financials
as at 30 June 2015

(per Section 2.5) US (m)

 BIP Pro forma
adjustments as at

30 June 2015 US (m)

 BIP Pro forma
financials as at

30 June 2015 US (m)

Financial liabilities  457  -  457

Other liabilities  543  -  543

Deferred income tax liability  1,394  -  1,394

Preferred shares  20  -  20

Total liabilities  10,041  183  10,224

Capital

Limited partners  3,864  10  3,874

General partner  22  -  22

Non-controlling interest attributable to:

Redeemable Partnership Units held by
Brookfield  1,519  4  1,523

Interest of others in operating subsidiaries  1,410  469  1,879

Preferred unitholders  96  -  96

Total partnership capital  6,911  483  7,394

Total liabilities and capital  16,952  666  17,618

3. Pro forma adjustments

The adjustments that have been made in the presentation of BIP’s pro forma statement of operating results and the pro forma
statement of financial position for the year ended 31 December 2014 and half year ended 30 June 2015 are made to adjust historic
results for materially significant items that have occurred subsequent to 30 June 2015. These adjustments are explained below:

 x In the third quarter of 2015, BIP sold its 23% interest in its New England electricity transmission operation to a third party.
After settling debt and transaction costs, BIP received net proceeds of US$28 million based on its 23% interest in the business.

[…]

FY14 Full Year Results As Reported (EBITDA) 991 452 -

FY14 Full Year Results As Reported (Interest) (225) (119)  -

Income before income tax, depreciation and
amortisation expense - 774 426

62 Under the 100% Acquisition Scenario or 50.1% Acquisition Scenario the EBITDA bridge amounts remain the same, in respect of Asciano.

108

c. Asciano Pro Forma Financial Information

1. Pro forma consolidated statement of operating results

The following table sets out the pro forma statement of operating results of Asciano. A convenience translation to U.S. dollars is also
provided using an average exchange rate of AUD/USD 0.9023 for the year ended 31 December 2014 and 0.7823 for the half year
ended 30 June 2015, to translate the pro forma operating results into the functional currency of BIP.

100% Acquisition Scenario or
50.1% Acquisition Scenario63

 Asciano Restated
Historical

financials Half
Year Ended

30 June 2015
(per Section 4.5)

AUD (m)

 Asciano
pro forma

adjustments Half
Year Ended

30 June 2015
AUD (m)

 Asciano pro
forma financials
Half Year Ended

30 June 2015
AUD (m)

 Asciano pro
forma financials
Half Year Ended

30 June 2015
US (m)

Revenues 1,862 - 1,862 1,456

Direct operating costs (1,376) 54 (1,322) (1,034)

General and administrative expenses - - - -

Interest expense (98) - (98) (76)

Share of earnings from investments in
associates 8 - 8 6

Mark-to-market on hedging items - - - -

Other (expenses) income 30 - 30 24

Income before income tax,
depreciation and amortisation expense
(“operating results”) 426 54 480 376

100% Acquisition Scenario or
50.1% Acquisition Scenario

 Asciano Restated
Historical
financials

Year Ended
31 December 2014

(per Section 4.5)
AUD (m)

 Asciano pro
forma adjustments

Year Ended
31 December 2014

AUD (m)

 Asciano pro
forma financials

Year Ended
31 December 2014

AUD (m)

 Asciano pro
forma financials

Year Ended
31 December 2014

US (m)

Revenues 3,885 - 3,885 3,505

Direct operating costs (2,949) 76 (2,873) (2,592)

General and administrative expenses - - - -

Interest expense (226) - (226) (204)

Share of earnings from investments
in Associates 14 - 14 13

Mark-to-market on hedging items - - - -

Other (expenses) income 50 - 50 45

Income before income tax,
depreciation and amortisation expense
(“operating results”) 774 76 850 767

2. Pro forma adjustments

The adjustments that have been made in the presentation of the pro forma statement of operating results are made to adjust
historic results for material items as defined in the relevant Asciano Financial Reports for the year ended 31 December 2014 and half
year ended 30 June 2015 of A$76 million and A$54 million (excluding depreciation, amortisation and tax), respectively.

63 Under the 100% Acquisition Scenario or 50.1% Acquisition Scenario the Asciano operating results remain the same.

109

3. Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

The following table sets out the pro forma statement of financial position of Asciano. A translation to US dollars is also provided

[…]

The following table sets out the pro forma statement of operating results of the Combined Group under the 100% Acquisition Scenario.
The information has been presented in US dollars, as this is the reporting currency of the Combined Group. A convenience translation
to Australian dollars is also provided using an average exchange rate of AUD/USD 0.9023 for the year ended 31 December 2014 and
0.7823 for the half year ended 30 June 2015.

The pro forma financial information has been presented as an “income before income tax, depreciation and amortisation” format
as used by BIP. This format has been adopted as it is not possible to estimate depreciation, amortisation and taxation due to the
reasons set out in the pro forma adjustments to the statement of operating results below.

111

100% Acquisition Scenario

BIP pro forma
financials Half

Year Ended
30 June 2015
(per Section
8.2) US (m)

 Asciano
pro forma

financials Half
Year Ended

30 June 2015
(per Section
8.3) US (m)

 100%
Transaction

related
pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

US (m)

Pro forma (post Transaction)
Half Year ended 30 June 2015

 Combined
US (m)

 Combined
AUD (m)

Revenues  923  1,456  -  2,379  3,041

Direct operating costs  (397)  (1,034)  -  (1,431)  (1,829)

General and administrative expenses  (69)  -  (17)  (86)  (109)

Interest expense  (187)  (76)  (50)  (313)  (400)

Share of earnings from investments in
Associates  37  6  -  43  55

Mark-to-market on hedging items  58  -  -  58  74

Other (expenses) income  9  24  -  33  42

Income before income tax,
depreciation and amortisation
expense (“operating results”)  374  376  (67)  683  874

Attributable to:

Limited partners  150  151  (27)  274  351

General partner  32  1  -  33  42

Non-controlling interest attributable to: - -

Redeemable Partnership Units held by
Brookfield  60  57  (10)  107  138

 Interests of others in operating
subsidiaries  131  167  (30)  268  342

Preferred unitholders  1  -  -  1  1

Total 374 376 (67) 683 874

100% Acquisition Scenario

BIP pro forma
financials

Year Ended
31 December

2014 (per
Section 8.2)

US (m)

 Asciano
pro forma
financials

Year Ended
31 December

2014 (per
Section 8.3)

US (m)

100%
Transaction

related
pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

US (m)

Pro forma (post Transaction)
Year Ended

31 December 2014

 Combined
US (m)

 Combined
AUD (m)

Revenues  1,899  3,505  -  5,404  5,989

Direct operating costs  (840)  (2,592)  -  (3,432)  (3,803)

General and administrative expenses  (115)  -  (34)  (149)  (165)

Interest expense  (369)  (204)  (114)  (687)  (762)

Share of earnings from investments in
associates  58  13  -  71  79

Mark-to-market on hedging items  38  -  -  38  42

Other (expenses) income  3  45  -  48  53

Income before income tax,
depreciation and amortisation expense
(“operating results”)  674  767  (148)  1,293  1,433

Attributable to:

Limited partners  315  309  (60)  564 625

General partner  46  2  -  48  53

Non-controlling interest attributable to:  -  -  -

Redeemable Partnership Units held by
Brookfield  126  116  (22) 220  244

Interests of others in operating
subsidiaries  187  340  (66)  461  511

Preferred unitholders  -  -  -  -  -

Total 674 767 (148) 1,293 1,433

112

b.  50.1% Acquisition Scenario

The following table sets out the pro forma statement of operating results of the Combined Group in relation to the 50.1%
Acquisition Scenario. The information has been presented in US dollars, as this is the reporting currency of the Combined Group.
A convenience translation to Australian dollars is also provided using an average exchange rate of AUD/USD 0.9023 for the year
ended 31 December 2014 and 0.7823 for the half year ended 30 June 2015.

The pro forma financial information has been presented as an “income before income tax, depreciation and amortisation” format
as used by BIP. This format has been adopted as it is not possible to estimate depreciation, amortisation and taxation due to the
reasons set out in the pro forma adjustments to the statement of operating results below.

In the tables below, the allocation of operating results under the 50.1% Acquisition Scenario to controlling and non-controlling
interests is made at the Combined Group pro forma statement of operating results level.

50.1% Acquisition Scenario

BIP pro forma
financials Half

Year Ended
30 June 2015
(per Section
8.2) US (m)

 Asciano
pro forma

financials Half
Year Ended

30 June 2015
(per Section
8.3) US (m)

 50.1%
Transaction

related
pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

US (m)

Pro forma (post Transaction)
Half Year ended 30 June 2015

 Combined
US (m)

 Combined
AUD (m)

Revenues  923  1,456  -  2,379  3,041

Direct operating costs  (397)  (1,034)  -  (1,431)  (1,829)

General and administrative expenses  (69)  -  (8)  (77)  (98)

Interest expense  (187)  (76)  (31)  (294)  (377)

Share of earnings from investments in
Associates  37  6  -  43  55

Mark-to-market on hedging items  58  -  -  58  74

Other (expenses) income  9  24  -  33  42

Income before income tax,
depreciation and amortisation expense
(“operating results”)  374  376  (39)  711  908

Attributable to66:

Limited partners  205  260

General partner  32  41

Non-controlling interest attributable to:  -  -

Redeemable Partnership Units held
by Brookfield  83  106

Interests of others in operating
subsidiaries  390  500

Preferred unitholders  1  1

Total 711 908

66 The allocation of operating results under the 50.1% Acquisition Scenario to controlling and non-controlling interests is made at the Combined Group Pro Forma
Statement of operating results level.

113

50.1% Acquisition Scenario

BIP pro forma
financials

Year Ended
31 December

2014 (per
Section 8.2)

US (m)

 Asciano
pro forma
financials

Year Ended
31 December

2014 (per
Section 8.3)

US (m)

 50.1%
Transaction

related
pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

US (m)

Pro forma (post Transaction)
Year Ended 31 December 2014

 Combined
US (m)

 Combined
AUD (m)

Revenues  1,899  3,505  -  5,404  5,989

Direct operating costs  (840)  (2,592)  -  (3,432)  (3,804)

General and administrative expenses  (115)  -  (17)  (132)  (146)

Interest expense  (369)  (204)  (73)  (646)  (716)

Share of earnings from investments in
Associates  58  13  -  71  79

Mark-to-market on hedging items  38  -  -  38  42

Other (expenses) income  3  45  -  48  53

Income before income tax,
depreciation and amortisation
expense (“operating results”)  674  767  (90)  1,351  1,497

Attributable to67:

Limited partners  425  471

General partner  47  52

Non-controlling interest attributable to:  -  -

Redeemable Partnership Units held by
Brookfield  171 190

Interests of others in operating
subsidiaries  708 784

Preferred unitholders  -  -

Total  1,351  1,497

2. Pro forma adjustments (statement of operating results)

The following describes the adjustments that have been made in the presentation of the Combined Group’s pro forma statement of
operating results under 100% Acquisition Scenario or the 50.1% Acquisition Scenario.

Pro forma adjustments have been made as follows:

[…]

Due to the above noted comments on depreciation, amortisation and interest expense, the Combined Group income tax expense is
not able to be determined.

4. Statement of financial position

a. 100% Acquisition Scenario

The following table sets out the unaudited pro forma combined statement of financial position of the Combined Group under
the 100% Acquisition Scenario. The information has been presented in U.S. dollars, as this is the reporting currency of the
Combined Group. A convenience translation to Australian dollars is also provided using an exchange rate of AUD/USD 0.7049 as
at 9 November, 2015.68

68 The implied foreign exchange rate represents the rate presented as part of the Takeover Bid details when announced on 9 November 2015. This foreign
exchange rate will ultimately differ from the final foreign exchange rate, subject to exchange rate movements between now and completion of the Takeover Bid.

115

100% Acquisition Scenario

BIP pro forma
financials as at

30 June 2015
(per Section
8.2) US (m)

 Asciano
Pro forma

financials as at
30 June 2015
(per Section
8.3) US (m)

100%
Transaction

related
Pro-forma

adjustments
Pro forma

US (m)

Pro forma (post Transaction)
as at 30 June 2015 Combined

 Combined
US (m)

 Combined
AUD (m)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  217  90 237  544  772

Financial assets  387  80 (201)  266  377

Accounts receivable and other 581  330 (231)  680  965

Inventory  18  29  -  47  67

Assets classified as held for sale  311  36  -  347  492

Current assets  1,514  565  (195)  1,884  2,673

Property, plant and equipment  7,882  3,148  795  11,825  16,775

Intangible assets  3,483  1,971 2,864  8,318  11,800

Investments in associates  2,716  21  -  2,737  3,883

Investment properties  163  -  -  163  231

Financial assets  1,688  432  (1,167)  953  1,352

Other assets  78  42  -  120  170

Deferred income tax asset  94  50  -  144  204

Inventory  -  27  -  27  38

Total assets  17,618  6,256  2,297  26,171  37,126

Liabilities and Partnership
Capital Liabilities

Accounts payable and other  534  462  76  1,072  1,521

Non-recourse borrowings  320  366  11  697  989

Financial liabilities  200  28  -  228  323

Liabilities directly associated with assets
classified as held for sale  -  10  -  10  14

Current tax liability  -  22  -  22  31

Current liabilities  1,054  888  87  2,029  2,878

Recourse borrowings  1,061  -  445  1,506  2,136

Non-recourse borrowings  5,695  2,415  1,393  9,503  13,481

Financial liabilities  457  37  -  494  701

Other liabilities  543  119  -  662  939

Deferred income tax liability  1,394  -  -  1,394  1,978

Preferred shares  20  -  -  20  28

Total liabilities  10,224  3,459  1,925  15,608  22,141

116

100% Acquisition Scenario

BIP pro forma
financials as at

30 June 2015
(per Section
8.2) US (m)

 Asciano
Pro forma

financials as at
30 June 2015
(per Section
8.3) US (m)

100%
Transaction

related
Pro-forma

adjustments
Pro forma

US (m)

Pro forma (post Transaction)
as at 30 June 2015 Combined

 Combined
US (m)

 Combined
AUD (m)

Partnership capital/equity

Limited partners  3,874  -  1,158  5,032  7,139

Non-controlling interest
attributable to:

Redeemable Partnership LP Units
held by Brookfield  1,523  -  343  1,866  2,647

Interest of others in operating
subsidiaries  1,879  -  1,668  3,547  5,032

Non-controlling interest  -  13  (13)  -  -

General partner  22  -  -  22  31

Preferred unitholders  96  -  -  96  136

Contributed equity  -  6,066  (6,066)  -  -

Reserves  -  (3,061)  3,061  -  -

Accumulated losses  -  (221)  221  -  -

Total partnership capital/equity  7,394  2,797 372  10,563 14,985

Total liabilities and partnership
capital/equity  17,618  6,256  2,297  26,171  37,126

b. 50.1% Acquisition Scenario

The following table sets out the unaudited pro forma combined statement of financial position of the Combined Group under
the 50.1% Acquisition Scenario. The information has been presented in US dollars, as this is the reporting currency of the
Combined Group. A convenience translation to Australian dollars is also provided using an exchange rate of AUD/USD 0.7049 as
at 9 November 2015.69

50.1% Acquisition Scenario

BIP pro forma
financials as at

30 June 2015
(per Section
8.2) US (m)

 Asciano
Pro forma

financials as at
30 June 2015
(per Section
8.3) US (m)

50.1%
Transaction

related
Pro-forma

adjustments
Pro forma

US (m)

Pro forma (post Transaction)
as at 30 June 2015 Combined

 Combined
US (m)

 Combined
AUD (m)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  217  90 232  539  765

Financial assets  387  80  (73)  394 559

Accounts receivable and other  581  330  (231)  680  965

Inventory  18  29  -  47  67

Assets classified as held for sale  311  36  -  347  492

Current assets  1,514  565  (72)  2,007  2,848

Property, plant and equipment  7,882  3,148  795  11,825  16,775

Intangible assets  3,483  1,971  3,101  8,555  12,135

Investments in associates  2,716  21  -  2,737  3,883

Investment properties  163  -  -  163  231

Financial assets  1,688  432  (1,167)  953  1,352

Other assets  78  42  -  120  170

Deferred income tax asset  94  50  -  144  204

Inventory  -  27  -  27  38

Total assets  17,618  6,256  2,657  26,531  37,636

69 The implied foreign exchange rate represents the rate presented as part of the Takeover Bid details when announced on 9 November 2015. This foreign
exchange rate will ultimately differ from the final foreign exchange rate, subject to exchange rate movements between now and completion of the Takeover Bid.

117

50.1% Acquisition Scenario

BIP pro forma
financials as at

30 June 2015
(per Section
8.2) US (m)

 Asciano
Pro forma

financials as at
30 June 2015
(per Section
8.3) US (m)

50.1%
Transaction

related
Pro-forma

adjustments
Pro forma

US (m)

Pro forma (post Transaction)
as at 30 June 2015 Combined

 Combined
US (m)

 Combined
AUD (m)

Liabilities and Partnership
Capital Liabilities

Accounts payable and other  534  462  76  1,072  1,521

Non-recourse borrowings  320  366  11  697  989

Financial liabilities  200  28  -  228  323

Liabilities directly associated with assets
classified as held for sale  -  10  -  10  14

Current tax liability  -  22  -  22  31

Current liabilities  1,054  888  87  2,029  2,878

Recourse borrowings  1,061  -  -  1,061  1,505

Non-recourse borrowings  5,695  2,415  979  9,089  12,894

Financial liabilities  457  37  -  494  701

Other liabilities  543  119  -  662  939

Deferred income tax liability  1,394  -  238  1,632  2,315

Preferred shares  20  -  -  20  28

Total liabilities  10,224  3,459  1,304  14,987  21,260

Partnership capital/equity

Limited partners  3,874  -  486  4,360  6,185

Non-controlling interest
attributable to:

Redeemable Partnership LP Units held
by Brookfield  1,523  -  226  1,749  2,481

Interest of others in operating
subsidiaries  1,887  -  3,438  5,317  7,543

Non-controlling interest  -  13  (13)  -  -

General partner  22  -  -  22  31

Preferred unitholders  96  -  -  96  136

Contributed equity  -  6,066  (6,066)  -  -

Reserves  -  (3,061)  3,061  -  -

Accumulated losses  -  (221)  221  -  -

Total partnership capital/equity  7,394  2,797  1,353  11,544  16,376

Total liabilities and partnership
capital/equity  17,618  6,256  2,657  26,531  37,636

5. Pro forma adjustments (statement of financial position)

The following describes the adjustments that have been made in the presentation of the pro forma statement of financial position
under the 100% Acquisition Scenario and the 50.1% Acquisition Scenario.

a. 100% Acquisition Scenario

The pro forma statement of financial position presents the financial position of BIP under the 100% Acquisition Scenario, resulting
in BIP acquiring a 55.7% equity interest in Asciano. It is assumed that under the 100% Acquisition Scenario, BIP will assume control
of Asciano and consolidate Asciano from the date that control is obtained. A minority interest of 44.3% associated with the interest

[…]

d. Acquisition Facility

The Acquirer has entered into arrangements for an acquisition facility in connection with the Offer. Details of this facility are set out
in Section 6.2(c).

e. Holding Entity and Operating Entity debt

Brookfield Infrastructure manages its debt exposure by financing its operations at the Holding Entity and Operating Entity levels on
a non-recourse basis with prudent levels of debt, ensuring a diversity of funding sources as well as laddering its maturity profile to
minimise refinance risk. Brookfield Infrastructure also borrows in the currency where the asset operates, where possible, in order to
hedge its currency risk. The Acquisition Facility described above in Section 6.2(c) forms part of this Holding Entity debt.

122

f. Maturity profile

The table below provides a summary of the pro forma debt maturities for each asset and corporate group on a pro forma,
proportionally consolidated basis assuming successful implementation of the 100% Acquisition Scenario.70

Combined Group Debt Profile
Brookfield Infrastructure Partners L.P.

$US, millions (100% Acquisition Scenario)

 Average
Maturity 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 After Total

Recourse borrowings

Corporate 4  -  -  297  95  -  1,067  1,459

Non-recourse borrowings

 Utilities 10  1  247  5  5  41  2,392  2,691

 Transport 7  202  283  164  910  92  2,590  4,241

 Energy 7  12  15  510  -  145  383  1,065

 Telecom 5  -  -  -  105  189  141  435

Total non-recourse borrowings 8  215  545  679  1,020  467  5,506  8,432

Total borrowings 7  215  545  976  1,115  467  6,573  9,891

Total cash retained in the business

 Utilities  51

 Transport  181

 Energy  47

 Telecom  33

 Corporate and other  298

Cash total  610

Net debt

 Utilities  2,640

 Transport  4,060

 Energy  1,018

 Telecom  402

 Corporate and other  1,161

Total Net Debt 9,281

70 BIP pro-rata share of Asciano layered onto Transport under the 100% Acquisition Scenario. Cash retained in business – after adjusting for BAM Private Placement,
BIP Interests underlying BIP CDIs and Existing BIP Corporate Revolving Credit Facility.

123

71 BIP pro-rata share of Asciano layered onto Transport under the minimum acceptance level for the Offer of the Takeover Bid. Cash retained in business – after
adjusting for BAM Private Placement, BIP Interests underlying BIP CDIs and Existing BIP Corporate Revolving Credit Facility.

The table below provides a summary of the pro forma debt maturities for each asset and corporate group on a pro forma,
proportionally consolidated basis under the 50.1% Acquisition Scenario.71

Combined Group Debt Profile
Brookfield Infrastructure Partners L.P.

$US, millions (50.1% Acquisition Scenario)

 Average
Maturity 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 After Total

Recourse borrowings

 Corporate 4  -  -  297  95  -  621  1,013

Non-recourse borrowings

 Utilities 10  1  247  5  5  41  2,392  2,691

 Transport 8  116  224  164  394  158  2,247  3,303

 Energy 7  12  15  510  -  145  383  1,065

 Telecom 5  -  -  -  105  189  141  435

Total non-recourse borrowings 8  129  486  679  504  533  5,163  7,494

Total borrowings 8  129  486  976  599  533  5,784  8,507

Total cash retained in the business

 Utilities  51

 Transport  196

 Energy  47

 Telecom  33

 Corporate and other  497

Cash total  824

Net debt

 Utilities  2,640

 Transport  3,107

 Energy  1,018

 Telecom  402

 Corporate and other  516

Total Net Debt 7,683

124

9.
RISK FACTORS

125

9.
RISK FACTORS

RISK FACTORS
9.1  Introduction

If the Offer becomes unconditional, Asciano Shareholders who accept the Offer will become BIP Securityholders, and the Acquirer
will acquire an interest in Asciano. In that event, Asciano Shareholders will continue to be indirectly exposed to the risks associated